Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
 r
e
s
e

Active/Not active ≥ 8V/≤ 2V
Input resistance 15kΩ
Order guide
Designation Part no.
Ultrasonic sensor for splice inspection
With 2 x push-pull outputs:
Pin 4: signal at splice, pin 2: warning output;
Teach-in via button on device and teach input;
Connection: M12 connector
IGSU 14D/6.3 SD-S12 50126787
Tables
Diagrams
Remarks
 To achieve reliable splice
detection, the sheet must
be slightly under tension
on the carriage (B).
Operate in accordance with
intended use!
 This product is not a safety sensor
and is not intended as personnel
protection. The product may only be put into
operation by competent persons. Only use the product in accor-
dance with the intended use.
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 8010 30 50 70
Web speed [m/s]
S
p
lic
e
w
id
th
 [
m
m
]
Splice width in dependence of web speed
IGSU 14D SD
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 IGSU 14D…SD… - 05
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Overview of operating structure for IGSU 14D
≥ 2 s
≥ 7 s
≥ 12 s
Standard function
Normal operation after switch-on
ON LED - green = ready
OUT LED - yellow = switching output
WARN LED - red = warning output
Teach-in (level 1)
ON LED - green and OUT LED - yellow
flashing simultaneously 1 x per sec.
WARN LED - red is off
if teach is error-free
automatic
Pulse stretching (Level 2)
Pulse stretching can be switched on or off
(only possible via teach button!)
ON LED - green and WARN LED - red
flashing alternating 3x per sec. If button
released, green LED ON continues to flash
WARN LED - red: on = pulse stretching on
off = pulse stretching off
Pressing the button briefly once more terminates the setting